Additional information regarding the Dworshak Dam spill test was coordinated during the Wednesday, April 6, TMT Meeting and was posted to the agenda and may be found on the following website:

http://www.nwd-wc.usace.army.mil/tmt/agendas/2016/0406\_Agenda.html

The Corps of Engineers will perform the Dworshak Dam spill test in accordance with the revised dates specified below. These revisions were based on feedback the Corps received during the Friday, April 8, 2016, Hatchery Meeting.

Thursday, April 28, 1000 - 1600 hours: operate Dworshak Dam with two small units plus spill to target 115% TDG at the Dworshak tailwater gauge (DWQI).

Friday, April 29, 1000 - 1600 hours: operate Dworshak Dam with two small units plus spill to target 120% TDG at the Dworshak tailwater gauge (DWQI).

The dates/times above are subject to change based on real time conditions and/or coordination with the Nez Perce Tribe and the State of Idaho regarding the acquisition of the Short Term Exemption from the State of Idaho Total Dissolved Gas Water Quality Standard of 110% that is required in order to perform the spill test.